FALL 2025 MEETING AGENDA
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
2520 WEST ILES AVENUE
SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62794

OCTOBER 28-29, 2025

ALL TIMES CENTRAL TIME ZONE

Join virtually via Microsoft Teams:

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 249 343 239163 1

Passcode: xy6KB3h)J

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 Subcommittee Meetings

9:00 am

9:45 am

10:30 am

11:15am

S&T Subcommittee
Planning Subcommittee
Training and Exercises Subcommittee

Adjourn Sub-committee Meetings

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 General Meeting

1:00 pm

1:20 pm

1:50 pm

Welcome/Opening Remarks

Illinois EPA Algal Bloom Program

DOI, USFWS, USGS

Tony Falconio, IL EPA
Matt Mankowski, US EPA
Jerry Popiel, USCG

Alexandrea Terlep, IL EPA

John Nelson, DOI
Faith Fitzpatrick, USGS
Aleshia Kenney, USFWS

How DOI and the Bureau Agencies can support Response and the RRT.

2:20 pm

2:45 pm

3:45 pm

4:30 pm

5:00 pm

6:00 pm

Break

State Roundtable Report Out
Federal/Tribal Roundtable Report Out
Stakeholders/Industry Report Out
Adjourn Day 1

Afterhours Networking

All

All

All

TBD


https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_NDY3NDU5N2EtMTk4My00ZWVjLWEyYjUtZjY4NjU0OGI4ZTYz%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%2522caf9bb2d-9a95-4501-91cc-0c7337e38614%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%25225873c189-acfa-4c6a-bb64-cd412c9e1afa%2522%257d&data=05%7C02%7CAgrimm%40glc.org%7C9f7ee789048445def32108de066492a2%7Ccaf9bb2d9a95450191cc0c7337e38614%7C0%7C0%7C638955226187495410%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=tGVAxKae6B6CUIgXa7vMs2qshdZz7M2z%2B1rXVapk9ZY%3D&reserved=0

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 General Meeting
8:30 am DOT/PHMSA Overview TBD, DOT-PHMSA
Overall overview and organizational structure of DOT, Office of Pipeline Safety and Office of Haz Mat

8:45am OPS Accident Investigations Ky Nichols, DOT-OPS
9:15am Office of Haz Mat Accident Investigations TBD, DOT-Office of Haz Mat
9:45 am Break
10:00 am Low Cost ROVs Jerry Popiel, USCG
10:15 am Vessel Accident Investigations TBD, USCG

Barge Response Mississippi River (D8) TBD, USCG

What happens during USCG Vessel investigations and pollution response if there’s an incident that
results in a discharge from a commercial vessel.

11:00 am Chicago Ship and Sanitary Canal Response Andy Maguire, US EPA
12:00 pm Lunch

1:00 pm Kingsbury Run Drain Case Study Chief Andrew Kistner, USCG
Matt Mankowski/Steve Wolfe, US EPA
Ed Gortner/Aaron Wolfe, OH EPA

2:00 pm Molten Sulfer Train Response Case Study Tony Falconio, IL EPA

2:30 pm Use of Chemical Countermeasures Michael Beuthe, US EPA
Tony Falconio, lllinois EPA
US EPA will give an update of the state of Subpart J, Product Schedule
IL EPA will lead a discussion how state response programs use of alternate countermeasures during an
incident.

3:00 pm Subcommittee Reports
Science and Technology
Planning
Training and Exercises

3:30pm Closing Remarks Jerry Popiel, USCG
Spring 2026 Meeting location Matt Mankowski, US EPA



