FALL 2025 MEETING AGENDA ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 2520 WEST ILES AVENUE SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62794 OCTOBER 28-29, 2025 ALL TIMES CENTRAL TIME ZONE

Join virtually via Microsoft Teams:

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 249 343 239 163 1 Passcode: xy6KB3hJ

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 Subcommittee Meetings 9:00 am S&T Subcommittee		
9:45 am	Planning Subcommittee	
10:30 am	Training and Exercises Subcommittee	
11:15 am	Adjourn Sub-committee Meetings	
Tuesday, October 28, 2025 General Meeting		
1:00 pm	Welcome/Opening Remarks	Tony Falconio, IL EPA Matt Mankowski, US EPA Jerry Popiel, USCG
1:20 pm	Illinois EPA Algal Bloom Program	Alexandrea Terlep, IL EPA
1:50 pm	DOI, USFWS, USGS	John Nelson, DOI Faith Fitzpatrick, USGS Aleshia Kenney, USFWS
How DOI and the Bureau Agencies can support Response and the RRT.		
2:20 pm	Break	
2:45 pm	State Roundtable Report Out	All
3:45 pm	Federal/Tribal Roundtable Report Out	All
4:30 pm	Stakeholders/Industry Report Out	All
5:00 pm	Adjourn Day 1	

TBD

6:00 pm Afterhours Networking

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 General Meeting

8:30 am DOT/PHMSA Overview TBD, DOT-PHMSA

Overall overview and organizational structure of DOT, Office of Pipeline Safety and Office of Haz Mat

8:45 am **OPS Accident Investigations** Ky Nichols, DOT-OPS

9:15 am Office of Haz Mat Accident Investigations TBD, DOT-Office of Haz Mat

9:45 am Break

10:00 am Low Cost ROVs Jerry Popiel, USCG

10:15 am **Vessel Accident Investigations** TBD, USCG

> Barge Response Mississippi River (D8) TBD, USCG

What happens during USCG Vessel investigations and pollution response if there's an incident that

results in a discharge from a commercial vessel.

11:00 am Chicago Ship and Sanitary Canal Response Andy Maguire, US EPA

12:00 pm Lunch

1:00 pm Kingsbury Run Drain Case Study Chief Andrew Kistner, USCG

> Matt Mankowski/Steve Wolfe, US EPA Ed Gortner/Aaron Wolfe, OH EPA

2:00 pm Molten Sulfer Train Response Case Study Tony Falconio, IL EPA

Use of Chemical Countermeasures Michael Beuthe, US EPA 2:30 pm

Tony Falconio, Illinois EPA

US EPA will give an update of the state of Subpart J, Product Schedule

IL EPA will lead a discussion how state response programs use of alternate countermeasures during an

incident.

3:00 pm **Subcommittee Reports**

Science and Technology

Planning

Training and Exercises

3:30pm **Closing Remarks** Jerry Popiel, USCG

> Spring 2026 Meeting location Matt Mankowski, US EPA